
Maximus 
April 21, 2012 

 
Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
CS Bill Preheim 1 Mazda Miata 71.507 71.096 71.619 70.612 71.359 71.557 70.612 FFTD 
 Dennis Smith — Mazda Miata 73.136 73.256 72.082 71.417+1 71.511 72.107 71.511 
CSL Connie Preheim 11 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 77.400 78.436 77.626 77.287 76.457 76.457 
DS Bill Dayton 63 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 73.915 75.968+2 71.246 72.753 71.290 70.995 70.995 
STF Barry Stockinger 8 Ford Focus 73.444+2 74.032 74.018 74.586+1 73.457+1 73.779+1 74.018 
STFL Nancy Smith 8 Ford Focus 78.538 77.076 75.416 75.581 75.373 75.130 75.130 FL 
STR Rocky Entriken 2 Mazda Miata 76.837 74.838 74.848+3 73.769 73.479 74.238 73.479 
STO8 Monte Rans 5 Corvette D.N.F. 77.553 73.733 73.664 73.447 73.859 73.447 
STO6 Blake Robinson — BMW 335xi 85.482 D.N.F. D.N.F. 76.552 D.N.F. 75.499 75.499 
 Kody Maus — Subaru Imp. WRX STi 79.043 77.946 77.830 76.897 76.380 78.176 76.380 
 Lauren Pond — Camaro 84.117 81.382 80.291 77.918 84.624 77.972 77.928 
DSP Evan Pistora 1 Mazda Miata 72.820 72.660 72.745 D.N.F. * 69.206 * 113.009 * 72.660 
EP Matthew Look 88 Honda Del Sol 78.145 D.N.F. 74.314 72.970 71.382 71.777 71.382 
 Jared Adamson 6 Honda CRX 79.826 83.562 80.383 79.567 80.205 80.744 79.567 
KM Artt Mann 88 Firstkart 67.248 73.803 67.995 66.960 149.917 69.364 66.960 FTD 
                    FTD = Fast Time of Day                    FFTD = Fast Fender                     FL = Fast Lady                    * Funruns (in kart) 
 
 

MINIMALIST 
April 22, 2012 

 
Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best 
CS Bill Preheim 1 Mazda Miata 60.273+1 59.947 58.881 58.913 59.404 58.881 
CSL Connie Preheim 11 Mazfa Miata 64.569 63.281 64.651 64.229 64.096 63.281 
DS Bill Dayton 63 Chevrolet Cobalt SS 60.351 60.593 59.429 D.N.F. 60.185 59.429 
FS Jesse Zimmerman 65 Mustang 65.184 63.687 62.857 62.708+1 68.525 62.857 
GS Daniel Medlin 11 Hyundai Genesis 2.0T 65.653 64.113 63.091 62.266 63.869 62.266 
STF Barry Stockinger 8 Ford Focus 62.545+1 63.882 62.225+1 61.943 62.637+1 61.943 
STFL Nancy Smith 8 Ford Focus 62.199 62.247+1 61.937 61.916 61.357 61.357 
STR Franklyn Finks 93 Mazda MX5 60.246 60.332 60.227 58.786 59.481 58.786 FFTD 
 Rocky Entriken 2 Mazda MX5 Miata 62.779 61.684 60.881 60.962 60.689 60.689 
 Eric Johnson 94 Mazda Miata 61.557 62.221 63.306 61.194+1 62.192 61.557 
 Georgia Finks 193 Mazda MX5 62.640 D.N.F. 63.282 61.134 62.759 61.134 FL 
 Joel Stockdale — Mazda Miata 72.882 64.808 65.818 65.205 64.160 64.160 
STS Nicholas Deneault 26 Mazda Miata 63.236 61.290 61.271 61.301 61.269 61.269 
STX Lauren Pond — Camaro 68.314 67.088 66.372 65.802 65.910 65.802 
STO6 Kody Maus — Subaru Imp. WRX STi 63.499 62.753 62.409 64.016 61.710 61.710 
STO4 Abner Perney 62 Mazfa Protege MP3 62.847 62.250 61.119 61.783 60.866 60.866 
 Christopher Mauro 7 Honda Civic Si 64.786 64.767 63.664 62.703 63.113 62.703 
 Ian Lewis — Subaru Impreza RS 68.950 67.572 66.493 66.046 67.218 66.046 
DSP Evan Pistora 1 Mazda Miata 62.180 61.162 60.887 60.007 59.992 59.992 
EP Matthew Look 88 Honda Del Sol 62.296 60.664 60.009 59.860 59.606 59.606 
 Jared Adamson 6 Honda CRX 68.594 66.025 66.607 65.682 67.920 65.682 
FSAE Eric Cunningham 77 Powercat Lynx 51.484 50.557 51.463 50.368 50.297 50.297 FTD 
 Tim Mourlam 124 Powercat Panther 53.109 69.884 52.673 51.703 53.035 51.703 
 Brian Hagen 24 Powercat Panther 54.856 63.226 53.862 53.651 53.486 53.486 
                    FTD = Fast Time of Day                             FFTD = Fast Fender                             FL = Fast Lady 
 



Class Driver      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best PAX

DS Bill Dayton 73.915 75.968+2 71.246 72.753 71.29 70.995 70.995 58.287

STO8 Monte Rans D.N.F. 77.553 73.733 73.664 73.447 73.859 73.447 58.317

STF Barry Stockinger 73.444+2 74.032 74.018 74.586+1 73.457+1 73.779+1 74.018 58.770

CS Bill Preheim 71.507 71.096 71.619 70.612 71.359 71.557 70.612 58.820

CS Dennis Smith 73.136 73.256 72.082 71.417+1 71.511 72.107 71.511 59.569

STFL Nancy Smith 78.538 77.076 75.416 75.581 75.373 75.13 75.13 59.653

STO6 Blake Robinson 85.482 D.N.F. D.N.F. 76.552 D.N.F. 75.499 75.499 59.946

STO6 Kody Maus 79.043 77.946 77.83 76.897 76.38 78.176 76.38 60.646

STR Rocky Entriken 76.837 74.838 74.848+3 73.769 73.479 74.238 73.479 61.355

DSP Evan Pistora 72.82 72.66 72.745 D.N.F. * 69.206 * 113.009 * 72.66 61.834

STO6 Lauren Pond 84.117 81.382 80.291 77.918 84.624 77.972 77.928 61.875

EP Matthew Look 78.145 D.N.F. 74.314 72.97 71.382 71.777 71.382 62.102

CSL Connie Preheim D.N.F. 77.4 78.436 77.626 77.287 76.457 76.457 63.689

KM Artt Mann 67.248 73.803 67.995 66.96 149.917 69.364 66.96 63.746

EP Jared Adamson 79.826 83.562 80.383 79.567 80.205 80.744 79.567 69.223

Class Driver      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best PAX

STO4 Abner Perney 62.847 62.25 61.119 61.783 60.866 60.866 48.328

STFL Nancy Smith 62.199 62.247+1 61.937 61.916 61.357 61.357 48.717

DS Bill Dayton 60.351 60.593 59.429 D.N.F. 60.185 59.429 48.791

STO6 Kody Maus 63.499 62.753 62.409 64.016 61.71 61.71 48.998

CS Bill Preheim 60.273+1 59.947 58.881 58.913 59.404 58.881 49.048

STR Franklyn Finks 60.246 60.332 60.227 58.786 59.481 58.786 49.086

STF Barry Stockinger 62.545+1 63.882 62.225+1 61.943 62.637+1 61.943 49.183

FSAE Eric Cunningham 51.484 50.557 51.463 50.368 50.297 50.297 49.744

STO4 Christopher Mauro 64.786 64.767 63.664 62.703 63.113 62.703 49.786

STS Nicholas Deneault 63.236 61.29 61.271 61.301 61.269 61.269 50.669

STR Rocky Entriken 62.779 61.684 60.881 60.962 60.689 60.689 50.675

GS Daniel Medlin 65.653 64.113 63.091 62.266 63.869 62.266 50.685

STR Georgia Finks 62.64 D.N.F. 63.282 61.134 62.759 61.134 51.047

DSP Evan Pistora 62.18 61.162 60.887 60.007 59.992 59.992 51.053

FSAE Tim Mourlam 53.109 69.884 52.673 51.703 53.035 51.703 51.134

STR Eric Johnson 61.557 62.221 63.306 61.194+1 62.192 61.557 51.400

FS Jesse Zimmerman 65.184 63.687 62.857 62.708+1 68.525 62.857 51.857

EP Matthew Look 62.296 60.664 60.009 59.86 59.606 59.606 51.857

STO4 Ian Lewis 68.95 67.572 66.493 66.046 67.218 66.046 52.441

CSL Connie Preheim 64.569 63.281 64.651 64.229 64.096 63.281 52.713

FSAE Brian Hagen 54.856 63.226 53.862 53.651 53.486 53.486 52.898

STR Joel Stockdale 72.882 64.808 65.818 65.205 64.16 64.16 53.574

STX Lauren Pond 68.314 67.088 66.372 65.802 65.91 65.802 54.089

EP Jared Adamson 68.594 66.025 66.607 65.682 67.92 65.682 57.143
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Sunday April 22




